

Change Order-BPW Report

	n Date: May 30, 2024 Aldermanic District: 17												
	May 30, 2024							1/		1			
•	: 9086-Metro Transit Hanson Rd Bus Facility Remodel-CONS												
Project Number: 10950				Contract Number: 9086							1		
Submitted By: Jon Evans, City of Madison Engineering - Facilities Management													
Broossing Change Order No.	Processing Change Order No. PCO-006 Contractor: Riley Construction												
Change Order No: CO-006 Contract			actor.	N19 W23993 Ridgeview Parkway Suite 150									
Change Order No. CO-000				1410 W20000 Mayeview Faikway Guite 100									
	Waukes	Vaukesha WI , 53188											
Change Order Type: ☐ Street ☐ TE-Electrical				Schedule Change Explanation (if applicable):									
□ Street □ T □ Sewer-Sanitary □ F			cai		3 added days associated with the VP Harris jobsite visit								
☐ Sewer-Storm													
□ Water	n ⊠ Facilities												
□ vvatei				j									
Justification:													
Justinication.					w								
		70	, eq		tions		icts						
		_ afe	m or	(bdc	ipud		onfl	Se					
		stir	I Itel	Soc	9	not leid	od c ion)	ange					
			J Bic d Ite	ecis	gsit	ara Itel Itel	Underground conflicts (utility revision)	Design Changes		*Mark if pagation	od (NI)	or bid (B) unit price	
		Actual vs Estimated Quantities differ	Missing Bid Item or add'I bid Item needed	Field Decision (Expanded Scope)	Differing site conditions	Design ara not adecipately conditions	derg lity r	sign	Time Ext			` , ,	
Item No. and Name		Act	Mis	Fie (Ex	Βid	and and a	E G	De	Required?	Acct. No.	N/B*	Total	
COR-021-PCO 027 VP Jobsite Visit				\boxtimes					Cont Ext Required	10950-85-140- 114403	N	\$29,623.45	
COR-022-PCO 026 ACC RFI 018 Exhaust Fan						\boxtimes			No Cont Ext	10950-85-140-	N	\$2,241.93	
Demo			Ш				Ш	Ш		114403	IN	\$2,241.93	
COR-023-PCO 032 Replacement for E Floor Sealer	discontinued							\boxtimes	No Cont Ext	10950-85-140- 114403	N	\$79,299.09	
											,		
Value current as of: Value: % of Original													
Net Change Order 0.69									0.69%		\$111,164.47		
The Original Contract Total											\$16,099,708.00		
BPW Approval Date	5/30/24 7:55 AM Sum of previous Approved Change Orders 2.08										\$335,143.31		
(if applicable):	5/30/24 7:55 AM The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 102.77									\$16,546,015.78			
06/05/24													
Total Project Contingency 8.00%											\$1,287,976.64		
5/30/24 7:55 AM Remaining Contingency prior to this change order										\$952,833.33			
Change Order Type 5/30/24 7:55 AM Remaining Contingency after this change order										\$841,668.86			
☐ Under \$20k?													
	This Contract completion type is:									Co	ompletion Date		
☐ Over Contingency?	Original Contract Time/Completion Date										09/30/24		
☑ Time Ext Requested?	5/23/23 9:05 A	Со	ntract tir	ne/comp	letion da	ate as a r	esult of t	his char	nge order			10/03/24	